

HEIL/SE-19/2022-23

December 02, 2022

To, The Manager (Listing) **The BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001 Script Code: **543600** To, The Manager (Listing) **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** "Exchange Plaza", C-l, Block - G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: **HARSHA**

Dear Sir/Madam,

- Sub : Update on the Scheme of Amalgamation of Harsha Engineers B.V. (Netherlands Entity) (Wholly-owned Subsidiary of Harsha Engineers International Limited) into Harsha Engineers International Limited ("Scheme")
- Ref : Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to above mentioned subject matter and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that all necessary sanctions and approvals as required under the applicable laws of Netherlands have been received on 02/12/2022 by M/s Harsha Engineers B.V. (Netherlands Entity) and hence the aforesaid Scheme is now effective.

It is to be noted that this Scheme of Amalgamation had already been approved by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Ahmedabad Bench vide order dated August 25, 2022 as mentioned in the Prospectus dated September 19, 2022.

This is for the information of the members and the Exchanges.

Yours faithfully, FOR HARSHA ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (Formerly Known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited)

Kiran Mohanty Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer MEM NO. : F9907

Harsha Engineers International Limited

(formerly known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited) CIN : U29307GJ2010PLC063233

Corporate & Registered Office: NH-8A, Sarkhej - Bavla Highway, Changodar, Ahmedabad - 382213, Gujarat (INDIA) Tel.: +91-2717-618200 Fax: +91-2717-618259 E-mail: harsha@harshaengineers.com URL: www.harshaengineers.com